

27 M A C T 870/25

SUMIT Vs. RAKESH GUPTA

**Fresh DAR has been received through FC, filed by IO/SI Gajender, PS Aman Vihar. It be checked and registered.**

10.10.2025

Present : None for petitioner.  
None for respondents.  
IO SI Gajender in person.

Issue notice to petitioner as well as respondents through IO for NDOH.

List on 25.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
10.10.2025