

**12 M A C T 870/25**  
**SUMIT Vs. RAKESH GUPTA**

19.01.2026

Present: None for petitioner despite notice.

Sh. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 seeks more time to file reply. Be  
filed on NDOH.

List on 23.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**19.01.2026**